Subject
Anthropology

Arabic

Art History

Art Studio

Asian Studies

Business, Economics, & Society

Chemistry & Biochemistry

Chinese Language
Classics

Comparative Literature

Computer Science

Dance Studio

Dance Theory

Economics

Education

English

Environmental Program

Feminist & Gender Studies

CRN
27638
27643
27634
27767
28343
27282
27283
27284
28047
27156
27233
27234
27834
27134
27132
27136
27503
27508
27510
27501
27505
27512
27511
27165
27186
27189
27190
28256
27907
27792
27790
27808
27549
27540
27563
28104
27781
27777
27780
27137
27133
27138
27135
27131
28216
27820
27800
27806
27626
28146
28069
28059
27612
27705
27428
27391
27443
28053
27586
27582

Course ID
AN220 6611
AN256 6611
AN326 6611
AR101 5611
AR102 6611
AH200 6611
AH200 6621
AH200 6631
AS102 6611
AS103 6611
AS114 6611
AS226 6611
PA250 6621
BU205 6611
BU225 6611
BU327 6611
CH107 6611
CH108 6611
CH108 6621
CH241 6611
CH250 6611
CH304 6611
CH383 6611
CN101 5611
CL101 6611
CL111 5611
CL220 6611
CO130 6611
CO300 6611
CP116 6611
CP222 6611
CP341 6611
DS215 5612
DS224 5612
DS232 5612
DS243 5612
DA110 6611
DA212 5622
DA212 6632
EC101 6611
EC241 6611
EC302 6611
EC303 6611
EC344 6611
EC496 5611
ED200 6611
ED260 5611
ED477 6611
EN225 6611
EN277 6611
EN281 6611
EN285 6631
EN296 6611
EN481 6711
EV128 6611
EV209 6611
EV260 6611
EV499 6631
FG211 6611
FG242 6611

Final Classroom Assignments for Spring 2026 - Block(s) 5-6, 6, 6-7, 6-8

Title
Doing Archaeology
Language Socialization
Religion & Ritual
Elementary Arabic
Elementary Arabic Il
Topics in Art History: China/Europe/Japan: Images of Landscape and Concepts of Nature
Topics in Art History: Reformation Culture
Topics in Art History: Design History: The Bauhaus and International Constructivism
Art Studio Foundations:
Art Studio Foundations: Drawing
Art Studio Foundations: Three-Dimensional Design
Book & Book Structure
Topics in Asian Studies: Pop Culture in Asia
Principles of Financial Acc
Intermediate Topics in Business: Place-based & Community-based Entrepreneurial Ecosystems
Judgement and Decision Making
General Chemistry |
General Chemistry Il
General Chemistry Il
Analytical/Bioanalytical
Structures of Organ Molecules
Mentored Research in Organic
Biochemistry Il
Elementary Chinese
Elementary Greek |
Elementary Latin
Myth & Meaning
Literature and Contemporary Issues: Reading the Internet
Topics in Comparative Literature: David Foster Wallace
Applied Python
Computer Science Il
Topics in Computer Science: Generative Art
Ballet
Improvisation
Hip Hop Dance
Somatic Practices: Mobility and Conditioning
Fund of Performance
Dance Main Stage Production: Of Earth & Error: Performer
Dance Mainstage Production: Of Earth & Error: Technical Crew
Principles of Microeconomics
The Economics of Sports
Macroeconomic Theory
Econometrics
The Economics of Strategy:
Senior Thesis in Mathematical Economics
Tchg Cult & Ling Diverse
Educational Research Design
Culturally Sustaining Teach
Introduction to Shakespeare
Jewish Comics and Graphic Narrative
Introduction to Creative Writ
Beginning Creative Nonfiction Writing
Introduction to Asian American
Senior Seminar: Creative
Introduction to Global Climate Change
Ecology and the Environment
Topics in Environmental Social Science: Our Bodies, Our Environments: Deconstructing Health
Senior Thesis: Aircraft and Mobile Measurements of Air Pollutants and Greenhouse Gases in Baltimore/
Critical Feminist Methodologie
Hip Hop & Film

Instructors
Ingram, Scott
Leza, Christina
Hautzinger, Sarah
Foster, Maha
Foster, Maha
Bentley, Tamara
Tucker, Rebecca; Ragan, Tip
Bell, Jessy
Becker, Pattie-Lee
Thomas, Trevor
Johnson, Scott
Cohick, Aaron; Sico, Jillian
An, Mercy
Golfari, Andrea
Diaz Ferraro, Celeste
Rader, Christina
Daugherty, Margaret; Oppenheim, Keith
Fahrenkrug, Eli
Gorensek-Benitez, Annelise; Meyer, Sally
Brasuel, Murphy
Dounay, Amy; Kisunzu, Jessica
Vaghoo, Habiba
Grover, Neena
Zhang, Fanny
Buxton, Richard Fernando
Cramer, Owen
Dobson, Marcia
De, Amrita
Scheiner, Corinne
Nye, Ben
Jackson, Blake
Scott, Cory B
Dickerson, Adam
Lauther, Sue
Jules, Ron
Dickerson, Adam
Davis, Marie
Herminjard, Patrizia
Martin, Paul
Wilson, Michelan
Fenn, Aju
Yang, Guanyi
Hoel, Jessica
Acri, Kristina
Bonnal, Michaél
Walter, Chelsea
Taber, Mike
Valtierra, Tina
Love, Genevieve
Richman, Jared
Morales, Juan
Weldon, John
Lo, Aline
Shimoda, Brandon
Hueholt, Daniel
Kummel, Miro; Bertsche, Allen
Clark, Isabella
Lawman, Allison
Guessous, Nadia
Lewis, Heidi R.

Limit
25
25
25
18
18
25
32
25
16
16
16
10
25
25
25
25
32
25
32
16
32

3
16
18
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
14
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

1
25
25
25
25
25
16
16
25
16
25
16
25

1
25
25

Size
24
11
10

8
1
4
10
16
11
15
7
10
6
19
25
11
32
23
15
14
32
3
16
5
11
10
13
8
7
10
10
16
5
6
4
29
9
8
2
25
25
24
16
10
1
24
6
7
20

Cross Listings

RE208 6611

HY200 6631

FM205 6621

EC355 6611

PA101 5611

C0O121 6611
FM205 6631
EN280 6611

TH110 6611

RM200 6621

Classroom
Barnes Science Center 410
Barnes Science Center 403
Barnes Science Center 412
Armstrong Hall 235
Armstrong Hall 235
Packard Hall 22
Packard Hall 23
Packard Hall 21
Honnen Arts 102
Worner Center Gallery
Honnen Arts 103
Taylor Hall PRESS
Armstrong Hall 361
Palmer Hall 229
Palmer Hall 121
Palmer Hall 120
Olin Hall 1
Olin Hall 185
Olin Hall 183
Barnes Science Center 143
Barnes Science Center 209
Olin Hall 172
Tutt Library 317
Armstrong Hall 307
Cossitt Hall 101C
Cossitt Hall 110E
Armstrong Hall 302
Armstrong Hall 341
Cossitt Hall 101A
Barnes Science Center 114
Tutt Science Building 221
Tutt Science Building 213
Cossitt Hall N Studio
Cossitt Hall S Studio
Cossitt Hall Gym
Cossitt Hall Gym
Cornerstone Art Center 321

Cornerstone Art Center S Theatre

See Prof. 003

Palmer Hall 230

Palmer Hall 128

Palmer Hall 117

Palmer Hall 118

Tutt Library 19/20

See Prof. 003

Palmer Hall 232B

Mierow House 102
Palmer Hall 232A
Armstrong Hall 231

Tutt Library 327
Armstrong Hall 256B
Armstrong Hall 255
Armstrong Hall 257B
Cornerstone Art Center 302
Tutt Science Building 105
Taught Abroad 001

Tutt Science Building 126
See Prof. 003

Interdisciplinary House LowerClass
East Campus Community Center 202



Film and Media Studies

French

General Studies

Geology

German

History

Human Biology and Kinesiology
Italian

Japanese
Mathematics

Molecular Biology

Music

Organismal Biology and Ecology

Philosophy

Physics

Political Science

Psychology

27593
27658
27668
27659
27655
27657
27410
27413
27419
27414
28261
27227
27312
27310
27183
27179
27490
27493
27494
27492
27489
28249
27344
27204
27201
27212
27554
28054
27539
27509
27550
27559
27955
27954
27953
27459
27462
27776
27464
28102
27331
27327
28377
27696
27881
27862
27860
27858
27622
27618
27616
27278
27266
27277
27268
27271
27274
28099
27272
27275
27164
27236
27821

FG302 6611
FM200 6611
FM205 6611
FM310 6611
FM402 6611
FM402 6631
FR102 6611
FR202 6611
FR299 5611
FR306 6611
GS222 6611
GS399 5612
GY140 6611
GY335 6611
GR102 6611
GR202 6611
HY200 6621
HY200 6641
HY200 6651
HY231 6611
HY420 6611
HK330 6621
HK350 6611
IT104 6611

1T320 6611

JA250 6611

MA117 6611
MA126 6611
MA204 6611
MA237 6611
MA300 6611
MA421 6611
MB201 6611
MB350 6611
MB497 6611
MU228 6611
MU228 6621
MU228 6631
MU228 6641
MU228 6651
BE107 6611
BE280 6611
BE309 6631
BE415 6611
PH204 6611
PH243 6611
PH303 6611
PH452 6611
PC141 6611
PC341 6611
PC349 6611
PS200 6611
PS203 6611
PS209 6611
PS290 6611
PS312 6611
PS329 6611
PS404 6611
PS408 6611
PS412 6611
PY100 6611
PY178 6611
PY178 6621

Transnational Sexualities

Topics in Genre, History, & Theory: Transnational Women's Cinema
Topics in Film and Media Studies: The Films of Alfred Hitchcock: Gender and Power
Advanced Topics in Filmmaking Post Production: Editing, VFX, & Color
Senior Thesis (Creative)

Senior Thesis (Creative)

Elementary French Il

Intermediate French Il

French Language Study Abroad

Cultural Context & Critical An

Special Topics: Career Catalyst Block: Art & Science of Convening for Social Change-Aspen Institute
Topics in Advanced Writing Projects: Thesis Lab

Introduction to Earth Systems

Earth System Geochemistry

Elementary German (l1)

Intermediate German Il

Topics in History: Caste: Histories & Theories of Discrimination, Exclusion, and Stigma
Topics in History: Imperial Twilight: Austria-Hungary at the fin-de-siecle
Topics in History: Colonial Latin America: Indigenous and Afro-diasporic Agencies
Civil War and Reconstruction

Senior Thesis

Exercise Physiology

Advanced Investigations

Elementary Italian Il

Topics in ltalian Culture: How lItalians Became White in America
Topics in Japanese Studies: Minorities in Japan

Elementary Probability and

Calculus 1

Calculus 3

Statistical Methods |

Geometry

Abstract Algebra Il

Lab in Molecular & Cell Biol

Lab in Molecular Stress Responses

Sr Capstone in Mol Biol

Topics in Music: Writing About Music

Topics in Music: Music and the Museum in Vienna

Topics in Music: Indigenous Technologies

Topics in Music: Introduction to Jazz

Topics in Music (Spring Semester): Order, Chaos, Creative Mind
Biology of Microbes

Population Genetics

Research Problems in Organismal Biology and Ecology
Biogeography and Phylogenetics

American Philosophy

Philosophy and Politics of

Advanced Topics in Philosophy: Techno-Natures

Junior Seminar

Physics for the Life

Mechanics

Thermal Physics

United States Politics and Government

Topics in Politics: Decentering/Unlearning International Relations
Introduction to International

Introduction to Political

Balkan Politics

Secrecy Surveillance and Demo

Tutorial in United States

Tutorial in Political Theory

Tutorial in Comp Politics

Intro to Psych:Bases of Behavi

From Pearl Harbor to Honouliuli

Principles of Neuroscience

Kumar, Rushaan

Rani, Arya

Butte, George

Mahaffie, Skye

Nelson, Dylan

Lord, Jordan

Diop, Nene

Raevsky, Marketa

Diop, Nene; Bertsche, Allen
O'Riley, Michael

Bull, Anthony; Broady, Lora Louise; Bertsche, Allen

Kanaskie, Rebecca
Huffman, Max

Fricke, Henry

Hoell, Lina

Davis, William

Mehta, Purvi

Smith, Jake
Durango-Loaiza, Miguel
Rommel-Ruiz, Bryan
Kohout, Amy; Murphy, Jane
Bowser, Suzanne
Murphy, Eryn

Lanzi, M Cristina
Scriboni, Ken

Onishi, Hiromi
Sancier-Barbosa, Flavia
Price, Eddie

McDougall, Jane

Kim, Minho

Moran, Molly

Siddoway, Mike

Hatton, Olivia

Gang, Spencer

Course, Meredith
Carrizo, Liliana

Chang, Lidia; Bertsche, Allen
Reyes, Ever

Sweum, Ricky
Ben-Amots, Ofer

Pefia, Jesus

Heschel, Shane

Hewes, Amanda
Jabaily, Rachel

Riker, John

Gomez, Cody
Hourdequin, Marion
Daly, Helen

Schumer, Evelyn
DiCenzo, Stephanie
Lang, Kristine

Wolfe, Dana

Bang, Jiun

Sanchez, Maria

Fuller, Timothy

Gould, John

Lindau, Juan; Alters, Diane
Coggins, Elizabeth
Grace, Eve

Fenner, Sofia; Ma, Shiqi
Ducat, Christina
Weaver, Jason; Bertsche, Allen
Fernandez-Peters, Marcela; Maloney, Ryan

25
25
25
12

18
18
18
18
25
12
25
25
18
18
25
25
25
25
16
14

18
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
16
25
12
25
25
25
25
24
24

12
25
25
25
25
32
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
32
10
10
10
25
12
32

21
25
5
25
12
8
1
15
10
4
25
25
13
19
19
2
24
16
19
12
16
7
13
10
24
24
1
10

25

2
3
25
12
1

GR305 6611
RM200 6631,PA250 6631

RM300 6611
PA250 6611

EV361 6611

GS233 6611

PA250 6671

Palmer Hall 125
Cornerstone Art Center 102
Armstrong Hall 259B
Cornerstone Art Center 107
See Prof. 003

See Prof. 003

Armstrong Hall 326

Tutt Library 320/321

Taught Abroad 001
Armstrong Hall 334
Armstrong Hall 230

See Prof. 003

Palmer Hall 16

Tutt Science Building 107
Armstrong Hall 353A
Armstrong Hall 348

Palmer Hall 216

Palmer Hall 223

Palmer Hall 221

Palmer Hall 233A

Palmer Hall 217

El Pomar Sports Center 202
See Prof. 003

Armstrong Hall 328
Armstrong Hall 353B
Armstrong Hall 340

Palmer Hall 126

Tutt Science Building 101
Tutt Science Building 223
Tutt Science Building 122
Tutt Science Building 229
Palmer Hall 219

Barnes Science Center 421
Barnes Science Center 427
Olin Hall 473

Packard Hall 9

Taught Abroad 001
Packard Hall 17

Packard Hall 20

Packard Hall 16

Olin Hall 482

Barnes Science Center 116
See Prof. 003

Tutt Library 105

Armstrong Hall 342
Armstrong Hall 315
Armstrong Hall 257A
Armstrong Hall 130

Olin Hall 270A

Barnes Science Center 219
Barnes Science Center 217
Palmer Hall 225

Palmer Hall 13

Palmer Hall 17

Palmer Hall 25A

Tutt Library 411/412
Armstrong Hall 259A
Palmer Hall 22C

Palmer Hall 22C

Palmer Hall 18

Tutt Science Building 301
Tutt Science Building 214
Tutt Science Building 108



Race, Ethnicity, and Migration
Religion

Russian
Sociology

Southwest Studies
Spanish

Theatre

27453
28056
27399
27970
27807
27574
27911
27910
27915
27216
27406
27674
27665
27667
28363
27380
27828
27845
27870
27846
27578
27576
27997

PY205 6611
PY281 5613
PY321 5613
PY332 5613
PY374 5613
RM200 6611
RE200 6611
RE261 6611
RE301 6621
RU255 6611
SO116 6611
S0O118 6611
S0235 6611
S0295 6611
S0411 5613
SW310 6611
SP101 5611
SP305 6611
SP312 6611
SP370 6611
TH200 6611
TH207 6611
TH208 5612

Introduction to Methods and

Personality

Perception

Learning & Adaptive Behavior

Lifespan Developmental Psych

Topics in Race, Ethnicity, and Migration Studies: The Harlem Renaissance
Topics in Religion: Martyrs and Saints (ltaly)
Women, Demons, Deities &

Tutorial

Russian History in Russian Lit

Global Inequality

Deviance and Social Control

Sociology of Family

Visual Ethnography

Community Based Praxis

Archives of Power

Elementary Spanish

Writing Practice

Writing Practice Abroad

Genre Studies: Afro-Colombian Cinema
Topics in Theatre: Jokes, Skits, Pranks: New Comedy in Live Performance
Lighting Design

Finding Your Voice

Driscoll, Lori

Roberts, Tomi-Ann
Horner, John

Peters, Greg

Waters, Tricia

Atuire, Anbegwon
Reaves, Pamela; Bertsche, Allen
Coleman, Tracy
Chandrani, Yogesh
Pavlenko, Alexei

Popkin, Eric

Hughes, Cayce

Mufoz, Vanessa
Figueroa, Chantal
Murphy-Geiss, Gail
Roybal, Karen
Hernandez Angulo, Sara
Ruiz, Carrie

Sanchez Flores, Jessica; Bertsche, Allen

Castro, Angela
Platt, Ryan
Eckwall, Heidi
Aronson, Kathryn

16
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25
25
12
18
15
15
25
25
25
25

HY200 6671
PA261 6611

HY200 6611

HY304 6611

DA200 6611,C0200 6611

Tutt Science Building 307
Tutt Science Building 312
Tutt Science Building 324
Tutt Science Building 305
Tutt Science Building 218
Tutt Library 108/109
Taught Abroad 001
Armstrong Hall 233

See Prof. 003

Armstrong Hall 356

Palmer Hall 123

Palmer Hall 122

Palmer Hall 124

Palmer Hall 127

See Prof. 003

Hulbert Center/Dern House 100
Armstrong Hall 355
Armstrong Hall 256A
Taught Abroad 001

Honnen Arts 101
Cornerstone Art Center 308
Cornerstone Art Center 108
Cossitt Hall S Studio



	Final Assignments

